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Wednesday, 17 September 2025  

 

Dear Parents and Carers,  

 

Please find attached a list of key dates for post-16 options for your information.  

 

For some of the college events, it is best to book your place using the link provided, but for 

most, you are welcome to attend without booking in advance. 

 

Most application windows open just before each college’s open day or evening. You’ll 

receive further guidance on the application process during your PSHE lessons, and college 

prospectuses will be available soon. 

 

To keep you informed, posters with this information will be displayed on the following 

noticeboards: 

• Careers noticeboard in the R corridor 

• Houses noticeboard in the Y corridor 

• Careers noticeboard in W1 (where some college prospectuses will also be available) 

 

Kind regards  

 

 

Mr Wright 

Careers co-ordinator 
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Post-16 KEY DATES 2025-6 

These are just some of the ‘local’ colleges and FE providers events for 2025/26– GET BOOKED ON! 

 

Hereford Sixth Form College 

All events require you to book online through News & Events | Hereford Sixth form college 

Saturday 18 October 2025 – Open Event – 9:30am-12:30pm 

Thursday 5th February 2026 – Open Event – 5pm – 8pm 

Thursday 18th June 2026 – Open Event – 5.30pm – 7.30pm 

 

Shrewsbury Colleges Group 

All events require you to book online through https://www.scg.ac.uk/events  

Monday 22nd September 2025 – Post-16 Options Roadshow Shrewsbury Cineworld – 4pm-8pm 

Saturday 27th September 2025 – Post-16 Option Roadshow (Holiday Inn, Telford) 9.30am - 12pm 

Tuesday 7th October 2025 – Virtual Open Evening 6.30pm-7.30pm 

Thursday 14 October 2025 – Open Evening (English & Welsh Bridge Campus A Level & Vocational Art 

Courses) 5pm-8pm  

Thursday 23rd October 2025 – Open Evening (London Road Campus, Vocational/Technical) – 5pm 

8pm 

Thursday 6th November 2025 – Open Evening (English & Welsh Bridge Campus A Level & Vocational 

Art Courses) 5pm-8pm 

Saturday 22 November 2025 – Taster Day for Year 11 students A level and vocational arts (English & 

Welsh Bridge Campus) – 9am-1pm 

Saturday 29 November2024 – Taster Day (London Road Campus) - 9am – 1pm 

 

Reaseheath College 

All events require you to book online through Course Open Event - Reaseheath College 

Saturday 27th September 2025 – Course Open Event – 10am - 2pm 

Saturday 8th October 2025 – Open Day – 10am – 2pm 

 

Ludlow College 

All events require you to book online through Open Days & Evenings - Ludlow College 

Thursday 23 October 2025 – Open Evening – 5pm-7pm 

Tuesday 25th November 2025 – Open evening – 5pm – 8pm 

Saturday 24th January 2026 –Open Event – 10am – 12:30pm 

 

Herefordshire College 

All events require you to book online through Open Events - Herefordshire College  

Saturday 8th November 2025 – Open Day – 10:00am-12noon 

Wednesday 14th January 2026 – Open Evening – 5pm – 7pm 

Tuesday 3rd March 2026 – Open Evening - 5pm – 7pm  

Saturday 8th November 2025 – Open Day (Holme Lacy Campus) – 10am-12pm 

Saturday 18th April 2026 – Open Day (Holme Lacy Campus) - 10am – 12pm 

 

https://www.hereford.ac.uk/explore-courses/more-information/college-open-events/
https://www.scg.ac.uk/events
https://www.reaseheath.ac.uk/further-education/experience/
https://hlnsc.ac.uk/category/ludlow-sixth-form-college-events/
https://hlnsc.ac.uk/news-events/open-events/
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North Shropshire College 

All events require you to book online through Open Events - North Shropshire College 

Saturday 18th October 2025 – Open Day (Walford Campus) – 10am-12:30pm 

Saturday 7th February 2026 - Open Day (Walford Campus) - 10am – 12.30pm 

Saturday 13th June 2025 – Open Day (Walford Campus) – 10am – 12.30pm 

Saturday 8th November 2025 – Open Day (Oswestry Campus) – 10am – 12pm 

Wednesday 11th February 2026 - Open Evening (Oswestry Campus) - 5pm – 7pm 

Wednesday 10th June 2026 – Open Evening (Oswestry Campus) - 5pm – 7pm 

 

Telford College 

All events require you to book online through Open events - Telford College 

Monday 6th October 2025 – Open Evening – 5:00pm-7:30pm 

Wednesday 12th November 2024 – Open Evening – 5:00pm-7:30pm 

Monday 19th January 2026 – Open Evening – 5:00pm-7:30pm 

Wednesday 29th April 2026 – Open Evening – 5:00pm-7:30pm 

 

Oswestry School Sixth Form 

Book online through Oswestry School – Open Evening 

Saturday 4th October 2025 – Open Morning – from 9:30 

Thursday 20 November 2025 – Open Evening – from 6:00pm 

 

The Armed Forces 

Wednesday 3rd December 2025 - Careers fair at RAF Cosford with all sorts of Opportunities available 

including Apprenticeships 

https://hlnsc.ac.uk/news-events/open-events/
https://telfordcollege.ac.uk/events/
https://www.oswestryschool.com/admissions/visits-and-open-days

